
 
 

 

The Motor Cycling Club 

 
 

 
 

 

 

93rd 

LANDS END Trial 

3rd & 4th APRIL 2014 

F I N A L   R E S U L T S 

  



 

Field Trophy Best Motorcycle:- 46 D Haste 
Field Trophy  Best Car:- 226 N Farmer 
 
Walton/Bonwick Award  51 P & S Adams 
(Best performance by a British Outfit) 

CLASS Awards. 

Class A 82 P Smith Class B 8 A Craddock 
Class C 9 D Craddock Class D 17 S Urell/J Williams 
Class E Insufficient Entries   
Class 1 194 P Allaway Class 2 201 A Dommett 
Class 3 136 L Keat Class 4 202 N Butcher 
Class 5 143 K Sharp Class 6 203 H Butcher 
Best in Cls 7 237 P Hart Best in Cls 8 251 D Wall 

TEAM Awards. 

Motorcycle team Llawnroc Trio 26 Points    
  D Craddock  S Eddy  A Craddock  
    
Car Team Team TR s  8 Points 
  P Tucker  N Christie  M Warnes  
        
Class 0 Not awarded Insufficient Entries  

 

SUMMARY of RESULTS 

         

Class O A B C D E 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total 

Field >< - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 

Class >< 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 10 

Best in Cls >< - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 

Gold Medal >< - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 2 

Silver Medal >< 5 5 4 3 - - 2 2 - - - - 3 24 

Bronze Medal >< 1 3 1 1 - - - - - 4 2 7 1 20 

BH Tin Medal 2 >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< 16 

Copper Medal 11 >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< >< 20 

No Award 32 4 48 16 7 - 8 4 6 5 32 6 7 15 190 

Retired 3 2 6 8 5 - 3 2 1 4 6 2 14 5 61 

Non-Starter 2 1 5 1 - 1 - 1 1 2 2 - 3 1 20 

Total 50 14 70 31 17 1 13 10 11 12 45 11 32 27 344 

 

KEY. 

f = Free or Non-counting foot. F = Penalty Foot. s = Non-counting Stop, S = Penalty Stop, WR = Wrong Route 
on Test. RB = Rolled back at line or test, ORL = Over ran line. c = Section Cancelled 
DNS = Did Not Stop at line or test.  M.=.Missed Section or test, T = Touched Marker 
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   131 Ian Watkins D 
 

2  

 Dopey Monkeys 130 Tim Ormandy B a 2  

 
 

132 Gary Coleman B 
 

R  
         

   9 David Craddock C 
 

10 

  Llawnroc Trio 7 Simon Eddy D a 6 26 

 
 

8 Andrew Craddock B 
 

10 

      
  

 
  

 

122 Chris Brown A   4   

 Two Guns and a Boy 121 Simon Webb B a 2 8 

 
 

133 Rob Thornton A   2   
            

 
 

105 Murray Dall B 
 

2  
 MT Riders 106 Andrew Whitelock C a 2 6 

 
 

107 Philip Maton B 
 

2  
         

   44 John Kenny C 
 

R 
 

 The Big Singles 45 Garry Hirons C a R 
 

 
 

89 John Truscott A 
 

2 
 

   
      

   28 Patrick Bramman B 
 

4 
 

 Triple Dreamers 96 Roger Morris B a 2 8 

   97 Steve Wildmore C 
 

2 
 

        
   116 Roger Ashby A 

 2  
 Team Running AMOC 118 Graham Lloyd B 

 

2 6 

 
 

117 Ralph Brown B a 2 
 

     

  

 

    51 Pete Adams D 
 

6 
 

 TAW Trio 50 Neil Browne D a R  

  49 Keith Aldridge D  R  

 
        

   18 Russell Clarke C  R  

 Golden blunders 16 Richard Lees A a 6  

  17 Jeff Hodges B  2  

         

   47 Alan Ross C  2  

 Southern Softies 46 Danny Haste B a 10 18 

  48 Patrick Lloyd-Jacob A  6  

         

   58 Adrian Bellew B  4  

 A.D.A 56 Adam Walter B a 6 16 

  57 Derek Walter B  6  



Car Teams 
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  138 Alan Treloar 6 

 

R  

 Team Kernow 137 Dennis Greenslade 5 b 2  

  135 Ian Cundy 1 

 

10  
     

 
  

  219 Paul Brooks 5 
 

2  
 Mudlarks 220 Nick Gibbs 7 b R  

  226 Nick Farmer 8 
 

10  
     

 
  

  218 Roger Bricknell 7 
 

R  
 Trickle grunt and waft 208 Richard Uren 4 B R  

  136 Lester Keat 3 
 

10  
     

 
  

  252 Eric Wall 8 
 

R  

 Billy Goats Gruff 273 Dudley Sterry 8 b 2  

  294 Duncan Welch 8 
 

2  
     

 
  

  165 Ben Giles 4 
 

2  

 Czechered Past 162 Peter Volkner 4 b R  

  242 Arron Homewood 4 
 

2  
     

 
  

  258 Trevor Wood 7 
 

NS  

 Trevors Tarts 257 Mark Endley 7 b NS  

  231 Julian Lack 7 
 

R  
     

 
  

  184 Michael Crewes 5 
 

R  
 Forever 21 183 Jane Hicks 5 b R  

  185 Simon Hendra 5 
 

2  
     

 
  

  179 Phillip Tucker 5 

 

4  
 Team TR 178 Mike Warnes 5 b 2 8 

  180 Neil Christie 5 

 

2 

   



 

Class O Team(s) 
 

     
 

 

  551 Brian Osborn 0 

 

10  

 The B Team 553 Jonathan Laver 0 c 10  

  552 John Fry 0 

 

NS  

 

Notes on results 

In all but classes B & 1, the only competitor to achieve gold medal.standard in the class has 
been awarded the Class Award.   In Class 8 the only gold medal standard was the overall 
winner (cars) so only a Best in Class is awarded.  No one in Classes 6 or 7 climbed Hoskin 
so this not counted in the result.   Some competitors who failed Blue Hills 1 then rolled back 
and took a run, this was recorded by the observer as “RB” so this mark may not mean that 
the competitor attempted and failed the restart.   The A Boards on Cutliffe Lane were the 
end –of-section for classes 1 & 2 regardless of any better performance.   Some competitors 
from these classes did climb successfully to the summit, so those that passed the A-Board 
are shown as lower case “s” - non-counting stop.   Laneskin Wood was cancelled for Class 
O after the weather made the section unsuitable for this class. 
 
Timing.   All penalties derived from timing infringements have been cancelled, not 
because the event ran late, but because the Route Book did not correctly define where the 
timing started and ended as required by the SSR’s.   There will be more on this and the 
importance of timing in general  in the next issue of TRIPLE. 

 
 
THE COMMITTEE OF THE M.C.C. WISH TO EXTEND THEIR SINCERE THANKS TO 
ALL MEMBERS AND FRIENDS WHO WILLINGLY GAVE UP THEIR TIME TO 
UNDERTAKE DUTIES AS OFFICIALS AT OBSERVED SECTIONS, TESTS, AND 
CONTROLS. 
 



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

R
o

u
te

 c
h

e
ck

C
ro

o
k 

H
o

rn
 t

im
e

C
ro

o
k 

H
o

rn
 O

T1
 o

b
s.

La
n

es
ki

n
 t

im
e

La
n

es
ki

n
 O

T2
 o

b
s

B
is

h
o

p
s 

P
at

h
 t

im
e

B
is

h
o

p
s 

P
at

h
 O

T3
 o

b
s

To
ta

l S
p

ec
ia

l

Te
st

 T
im

e

Fe
lo

n
s 

O
ak

B
eg

ga
rs

 R
o

o
st

R
iv

er
to

n

Su
tc

o
m

b
e

C
u

tl
if

fe
 L

an
e

D
ar

ra
co

tt

C
ra

ck
in

gt
o

n

W
ar

le
gg

an

La
n

es
ki

n

H
o

sk
in

B
is

h
o

p
s 

W
o

o
d

 Y
e

llo
w

B
is

h
o

p
s 

W
o

o
d

 R
ed

B
lu

e
 H

ill
s 

1

B
lu

e 
H

ill
s 

2

No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks
1 H Marshall-Sims BMW X-Country 650 C Retired - 11.6 - 19.1 - WR N/A - - F S S - S - F S - F DNS
2 B Wilson/R Plummer Yamaha XT 600 D Retired - 12.9 - 16.6 - 18.3 - 47.8 F - - - S - - - - S - S
3 J Stollery Triumph 6T 650 A Retired - 9.5 - 14.4 - 13.3 - 37.2 - - - - F - - - - F -
4 J Llewellyn Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award - 11.4 - 19.0 - 15.4 - 45.8 - - - - S - S - - - S - -
5 A Petherick BSA 350 A Silver Medal - 9.57 - 15.8 - 14.4 - 39.8 - - - - - - F - - - - - -
6 X Petherick Yamaha DT 49 B Retired - - - - N/A
7 S Eddy/P Eddy Honda XR 650 D Silver Medal - 9.57 - 13.6 - 11.4 - 34.5 - - - - S - - - - - - - -
8 A Craddock Yamaha WR250 250 B Class - 10.1 - 13.4 - 13 - 36.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 D Craddock Triumph Metisse 750 C Class - 9.78 - 13.9 - 12.2 - 35.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 G Westcott/J Westcott CCM Rotax 600 D No Award - F 20.8 - 13.9 - N/A - - - - S - - - - S S - -
11 A Lidgate/P Watson Yamaha EML 650 D Bronze Medal - 13.6 - 15.3 - 13 - 41.8 - - - - S - - - - S - - -
12 S Urell/J Williams Aprillia Wasp 600 D Class - 9.16 - 14.1 - 11.9 - 35.1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
13 A Carey-Clinch Triumph 490 C Retired - 21.8 - - - N/A F S
14 S Elliott Triumph ISDT 490 C Silver Medal - 11.6 - 17.1 - 15.2 - 43.9 - - - - - - - - F - - - -
15 P Neale Honda CRF250L 249 B Retired - 15.3 - - - N/A S F F - S S F S RB S
16 R Lees Triumph Tiger Cub 200 A Silver Medal - 12.2 - 19.4 - 15.8 - 47.3 - - - - - - S - - - - - -
17 J Hodges Beta Alp 200 B No Award - 11.1 - 15.8 - 15.1 - 42.0 F - - - - - ORL - - - F - -
18 R Clarke Rickman Triumph 498 C Retired - 11.4 - - - N/A -
19 N Ellery/A Ellery Aprillia 650 D No Award - 10.7 - 20.3 - 18.2 - 49.1 - - - - S - - S S S S S S
20 B Stocker Yamaha XT 250 B No Award - 14.6 - 23.3 - 18.1 - 55.9 - - - F S - F - F DNS S F -
21 R Harvey Yamaha XT600E 600 C No Award - ORL 19.6 - 17 - N/A - - - S - - - - - RB S - -
22 T Maggs Laverda 2TR 249 B Non-Starter
23 K Johnston Cotton 498 C Bronze Medal - 13.4 - S 18.8 - N/A - - - - - - - - F - - - -
24 S Briggs Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award - 12.1 - 17.5 - 17 - 46.7 - - - - - - S - S RB S DNS -
25 T Hawkins/ Powell KTM 690 D Silver Medal - 11.2 - 15.0 - 13.4 - 39.6 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
26 N O'connor Honda XR 280 B Gold Medal - 10.1 - 15.9 - 13.3 - 39.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 S Harris Sherco X Ride 272 B No Award - 11.4 - 17.4 - WR N/A S - - DNS - - RB - S S S - -
28 P Bramman Honda CRM 250 B Bronze Medal - 9.97 - 15.7 - 12.6 - 38.2 ORL - - - - - - - - - S - -
29 D Brown Yamaha TTR 250 B No Award - 11.2 - 19.6 - 15 - 45.8 - - - - S - F - F - S RB -
30 S Greensmith Yamaha TTR 595 C Silver Medal - 11.6 - 15.1 - 11.8 - 38.5 - - - - - - - - - RB - - -
31 J Jackson Yamaha TJR 250 B No Award - 11.8 - 22.7 - 18.8 - 53.2 - - - S S - - S F S S F -
32 D Johnson Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award - 11.2 - WR 16.8 - N/A ORL - - - S - S - - - S F F
33 S Hallett/P Hallett Wasp 650 D No Award - 11.4 - 15.8 - 15.3 - 42.6 S - - S S - F - S S - S -
34 J Hustwayte Gas Gas Pampera 247 B Silver Medal - 10.4 - 14.4 - 10.4 - 35.2 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
35 A Craig KTM Freeride 350 B No Award - 11.1 - 18.0 - 17.1 - 46.2 - - - - - - - - S - F - F
36 M Green Kawasaki 300 B No Award - 9.53 - 15.7 - 13.7 - 38.9 F - - - - - F - - - S - ORL
37 K Martin Honda CRF 223 B Bronze Medal - 12.7 - 18.3 - 16.6 - 47.6 - - - - - - F F - - - - -
38 B Marsh Triumph Spl 500 C No Award - 13.3 - 19.5 - F N/A - - F - - - - - F F - - F
39 P Sanders Yamaha Serow 250 B Silver Medal - 11.6 - WR 12.2 - N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 L Cox Scorpa 250 B No Award - 10.6 - 16.4 - ORL N/A - - - - - - F - F - F - -
41 S Leonard-Williams Yamaha XT 660 C No Award - 11.6 - 20.0 - 20 - 51.7 S - F ORL F - S S S F - F F
42 P Doughty Yamaha TTR 249 B No Award - 12.3 - 21.6 - 19 - 52.9 S - - F S - S S S S S RB -

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

43 P Jenkins Suzuki DRZ 400 B No Award - 9.3 - 14.6 - 13.8 - 37.7 - - - F - - - - F - F - -
44 J Kenny KTM 690 ADV-R 654 C Retired - 11.9 - 26.0 - - N/A F - - S S F - S F S
45 G Hirons Honda XL500R 500 C Retired - 9.52 - 21.9 - - N/A F - - - S - S F - S
46 D Haste Suzuki 250 B Premier - 9.38 - 14.0 - 11.4 - 34.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
47 A Ross Cheney Triumph 744 C No Award - 10.2 - 14.6 - 12.4 - 37.1 - F F - - - F - F - - - F
48 P Lloyd-Jacob Triumph T100 500 A Silver Medal - 9.7 - 13.4 - 11.7 - 34.8 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
49 K Aldridge/ Browne Armstrong MT500 500 D Retired - 14.7 - - - N/A - - - - S
50 N Browne/L Browne Wasp 840 D Retired - 11.1 - 14.2 - 11.4 - 36.7 - - - - S - - - - S S
51 P Adams/S Adams Triumph Cox Bonneville 740 D Walton/Bonwick - 15.8 - 20.7 - 17.3 - 53.7 - - - - S - - S S S S S S
52 C Leggat Honda CRF 223 B No Award - 11.6 - 16.7 - 12.8 - 41.1 - - - - F - - - F F S - -
53 D Skipp Yamaha XT250 249 B No Award - F DNS 13.6 - N/A S - - - - - - S F F F DNS RB
54 M Roper Husqvarna 498 C No Award - 11.1 - F F N/A F - F F - F S F F F - F F
55 J Dickinson Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award - 10.9 - 19.4 - 15 - 45.3 - - - - S - S - F - S - -
56 A Walter Yamaha XT 225 B Silver Medal - 10.9 - 15.2 - 11.3 - 37.4 - - - - - - - - - - S - -
57 D Walter Bonhams Serow 225 B Silver Medal - 10.5 - 16.1 - 13.9 - 40.5 - - - - - - - - - - S - -
58 A Bellew Yamaha Serow 225 B Bronze Medal - 10.6 - 15.3 - 17.1 - 43.0 F - - - - - F - - - - - -
59 M Crocker Husqvarna 310 B No Award - 10.3 - 15.8 - 13.9 - 40.0 S - - - - - S - - - S F -
60 R Clay/ Kosling Armstrong MT 485 D Retired - 13.3 - - - N/A S - - S S S
61 S Bould Husqvarna WR250 250 B No Award - 15.8 - 24.1 - 22.6 - 62.5 S - F S S - S S F S S F -
62 R Bould Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award - 11.1 - 17.7 - 17.2 - 46.0 - - - - S F S S F S S - -
63 A Ingram AJP Ultrapassar 240 B Non-Starter
64 W Dennison KTM Adventure 990 999 C Retired - F - - N/A S - F S
65 C Griffin Honda CRF230 223 B No Award - 14.4 - 24.3 - WR N/A S - - S S - - S S DNS S RB S
66 R Griffin KTM Adventure 942 C No Award - S WR F N/A - - - - - - - F S S S S -
67 M Mortimer Honda XL 125 B Non-Starter
68 R Gorst Harley Davidson MT350 350 B No Award - 11.3 - 16.1 - F N/A F - - F - - S - S S - - S
69 C Mortimer Kawasaki KL 250 B No Award - 11.3 - 16.0 - 17.2 - 44.5 S - - - - - S F - S S F -
70 G Abbiss Harley Davidson MT 350 B Retired - - - - N/A
71 N Bowler BMW 245 A Non-Starter
72 D Barratt Royal Enfield Bullet 350 A Silver Medal - 13.5 - 18.1 - 15.4 - 46.9 - - - - - - F - - - - - -
73 J Metcalfe Suzuki DR200 199 B No Award - 12.4 - 22.0 - 16 - 50.4 S - - - S - F F S S S DNS S
74 N Fell BMW 1200GS 1200 C No Award - 10.3 - DNS ORL N/A F F - F S - S S S S S - -
75 A De Burton Suzuki DR 250 B No Award - 9.84 - S ORL N/A S - S - S - F - S F S - -
76 R Studley Honda CRF 250 B No Award - 11.7 - 14.2 - 12.9 - 38.8 S - - - - - - - - - F - F
77 R Tushingham Royal Enfield Bullet 350 A Silver Medal - 13.5 - 21.9 - 18.1 - 53.4 - - - - - - - - S - - - -
78 I Wills Yamaha 225 B No Award - 12.3 - 21.4 - 18.7 - 52.4 S - - F S - S - S S S - F
79 I Hingley BSA Victor 441 A Retired - 12.6 - - - N/A S - S
80 P Hingley Triumph T100 500 A No Award - 11.8 - 19.0 - 15.7 - 46.5 - - F - S - S S F S - RB F
81 J May Suzuki DR 349 B No Award - 10.4 - 15.8 - 13.8 - 40.0 - - - - - - RB S F F - F F
82 P Smith BSA C15 Spl 441 A Class - 8.9 - 14.9 - 13.2 - 37.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 A Mogford/J Brooking Kawasaki Trial 500 D No Award - 13.2 - WR 24 - N/A S - - S S - S S S S - S S
84 E Stobbs/W Robbins EML/CCM 600 D No Award - 14.3 - 19.0 - 23.1 - 56.3 - - - - S - S S S - - - -
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

85 G Mason Beta Alp 200 B No Award - 15.6 - 27.3 - 23.7 - 66.5 S - F F S - S - S S S S F
86 I Thompson BMW G650 XChallenge 652 C Silver Medal - 11.9 - 23.0 - 18.4 - 53.3 - - - - - - F - - - - - -
87 D White Beta Alp 4.0 350 B No Award - F 20.5 - 16.2 - N/A S - - DNS S - F S S DNS S - S
88 C Thompson Yamaha XT600 595 C No Award - 11 - 15.7 - 14.5 - 41.2 - - F S - - S F F RB - - -
89 J Truscott AJS 18C 498 A No Award - 13.2 - 21.0 - 17.9 - 52.1 F - - DNS - - - - S F - F F
90 D Raidy Honda CRF 250 B No Award - 12.6 - 16.8 - 13.7 - 43.1 - - - - F - S - S F S RB -
91 B Mason Gas Gas Cami 250 B No Award - 10.3 - 16.0 - 13.4 - 39.6 F - - - - - - - - F S - -
92 H Lacey Honda 598 C No Award - 8.85 - 12.4 - 10.6 - 31.8 - - - S - - - - F S - - S
93 I Musgrove BMW Dakar 650 C No Award - 9.16 - 15.2 - 11.9 - 36.2 - - - - - - - - F F S - -
94 T Whittle Aprilia Caponard 998 C No Award - 10.6 - 17.8 - 19.4 - 47.9 S - - - S - S S S S - S F
95 J Young/J Hind Yamaha 580 D Silver Medal - 11.7 - 15.7 - 12.4 - 39.8 - - - - - S - - - - - - -
96 R Morris Kawasaki Super Sherpa 250 B No Award - 12.1 - 16.4 - 11.9 - 40.4 S - - - - - F - - - S - -
97 S Wildmore CCM 650 C No Award - 10.2 - 16.3 - 12.7 - 39.1 - - - - - - S - - F - F F
98 J Boothroyd Triumph 500 498 C Non-Starter
99 C Brown Beta 349 B Retired - 13.2 - - - N/A S - S S S - F S
100 N Orchard Husqvarna 248 B Retired - 12.9 - - - N/A - -
101 R Hemmings Beta Alp 350 B No Award - 10.5 - 19.7 - 13.4 - 43.6 - - - - S - F F S S S S -
102 P Khambatta Honda XR400 398 B No Award - F 15.2 - 13.3 - N/A S - - - - - S - S S S - -
103 A Berry Suzuki DR 350 B No Award - 9.59 - 16.0 - 14.4 - 40.0 S - - F - - - - F F S - S
104 J Robb Suzuki DRZ 400 B No Award - 9.57 - 16.6 - 14.6 - 40.8 S - - S - - F - - F F - -
105 M Dall Harley Davidson MT350 349 B No Award - 11.4 - 16.0 - 13.8 - 41.1 - F F - S - F - F S S F S
106 J Whitelock Harley Davidson 500E 504 C No Award - 12.4 - 23.5 - 18.3 - 54.2 - - F F - - - - - S - F -
107 P Maton Harley-Davidson 350 B No Award - F WR 18.6 - N/A - - - F S - S F S S S - -
108 M Harding Matchless 600 C Retired - - - - N/A
109 S Marsh Beta Alp 349 B No Award - 10.1 - 14.0 - 12.7 - 36.8 - - - - - - - - F S S F -
110 L Dickins Armstrong 580 C Silver Medal - 10.8 - 16.1 - 12.4 - 39.2 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
111 M Hyde Harley-Davidson 500 C No Award - 12 - 17.3 - 14.9 - 44.2 - - - - - - - - S F - - F
112 A David Armstrong MT500 500 C Retired - 12.5 - 22.4 - F N/A - - - - F - S F S S -
113 M Owen Honda XR 250 B Non-Starter
114 O Ayers/R Courage Wasp 850 D No Award - 16.3 - 22.3 - 15 - 53.6 S - S S S F S - - F - S S
115 A Rowell CCM 604 604 C No Award - 9.03 - 14.0 - 12.6 - 35.7 - - - F - - F - F S S - -
116 R Ashby Ariel 500 A No Award - 11.1 - 14.7 - 13 - 38.8 - - - - S - - - - DNS DNS - -
117 R Brown Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award - 11.1 - 16.7 - 13.9 - 41.7 S - - - - - F - - S S - -
118 G Lloyd Yamaha XT500 500 B No Award - 10.2 - 15.2 - 12.1 - 37.5 S F - - - - S - F S S - -
119 C Kiddle Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award - 10.4 - 15.5 - 15 - 40.9 RB - - - - - S - - S S - RB
120 A Rowell Yamaha XT600 600 C No Award - 10.5 - 15.4 - 14.7 - 40.6 - - F S S - - S S S S F DNS
121 S Webb Honda XR 250 250 B No Award - 13.5 - 21.2 - 18.7 - 53.4 DNS - - - - - - - - S RB S F
122 C Brown Royal Enfield 350 A Bronze Medal - 10.8 - 20.8 - 14 - 45.7 - - - - - - - - - F - F -
123 P Davey Yamaha 225 B No Award - 12.8 - 21.8 - 19.3 - 53.9 - - F S F - F - F S S S F
124 R Nixon Can-Am Bombardier 250 B No Award - 12.8 - 21.0 - 18.1 - 51.9 - - - - - - - - S S S - -
125 I Collins Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award - 11 - 17.4 - 15.5 - 43.9 S - F S S - S F F S S - -
126 R Jeffreys MZ TS 250 B Non-Starter
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

127 M Jeffreys MZ ETZ 243 B No Award - 14.7 - 20.0 - 18.4 - 53.1 - - - - S - S - S S - - F
128 P Tizard Honda XL 185 B Silver Medal - 14.1 - - - N/A RB -
129 M Tizard/B Case Suzuki SP370 370 D Retired - - - - N/A S
130 T Ormandy Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award - 13.9 - 22.5 - F N/A F F F F F - S F S S S F
131 I Watkins/K Hammersley Yamaha XT600 600 D No Award - 15.6 - 16.8 - 13.1 - 45.5 S - S - S - S S S S - S S
132 J Coleman Yamaha 449 B Retired - - - - N/A
133 R Thornton Royal Enfield 350 A No Award - 17.3 - 20.2 - 15.9 - 53.5 S - - - S - F S S S - RB RB
134 G Osborn Reliant Rialto 848 E Non-Starter
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

135 I Cundy VW Golf 1984 1 Gold Medal - 11.6 - 17.9 - 12.1 - 41.6 - - - - - - - - - s - - -
136 L Keat Hillman Avenger 1600 3 Class - 11.1 - 19.7 - 13.6 - 44.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
137 D Greenslade Mazda MX5 1600 5 No Award - 12.6 - 38.2 - 19.7 - 70.4 - - S - S - - - - S - - S
138 A Treloar VW Beetle 1776 6 Retired - 13.9 - 29.0 - - N/A - - - - S - - - S
139 C Bonnett Salamander Sports 1900 8 No Award - 13.6 - WR 15.7 - N/A - - - - - - - - - S S RB -
140 S Woolley VW Baja 1984 7 Retired - 13.4 - - - N/A - - - - - - -
141 N Jones Mazda MX5 1800 5 No Award - 13.6 - 18.6 - 14.5 - 46.7 S - - - S - - S S S - - S
142 A Bee Austin 7 747 2 Silver Medal - 16.1 - 26.8 - 21.7 - 64.5 - - - - s - - - S - - - -
143 K Sharp Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Class - 14.4 - 18.2 - 14.2 - 46.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
144 R Beaumont Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Bronze Medal - 12.9 - 22.0 - 14.7 - 49.6 - - - - S - - - S - - - -
145 M Copleston BMW 318i touring 1800 3 No Award - ORL 21.7 - 14.1 - N/A S - - - S - - - - S - - -
146 D Parr Skoda Estelle 2100 7 Bronze Medal - 10.8 - 21.0 - 14.4 - 46.2 - - - - - - - - S s S - -
147 D Child Ford 1172 3 Non-Starter
148 M Denny UVA Fugitive 1800 8 No Award - 10.9 - S 12.4 - N/A - - - - - - S - - S S - -
149 C Clarke VW Beetle 2000 6 No Award - F 23.6 - 20.6 - N/A - - - - S - - - S s S - S
150 B Redmayne Liege 1298 8 No Award - 14.5 - 18.8 - 16.1 - 49.4 - - - - - - S - - S S RB -
151 R Haworth Liege S 993 7 Bronze Medal - 12.4 - 21.8 - 15 - 49.2 - - - - - - - - - s S - S -
152 T Mattin Liege S 993 7 Bronze Medal - 13.3 - 22.0 - 15.7 - 51.0 - - - - - - - S - s S - -
153 J Turner Reliant Rebel 701 3 No Award - 15.3 - S 20 - N/A S - - RB S - S - S S - S S
154 K Oakley Saab 96 1500 1 Retired - 11.9 - - - N/A S - - -
155 N Oakley Saab 96 1530 1 No Award - 15.3 - 25.5 - 15.2 - 56.0 - - - - S - - - S s - - S
156 G Pluess Toyota MR2 GT 1998 6 Retired - - - - N/A S
157 P Daniels VW Beetle 1835 6 No Award - 10.6 - 23.5 - 15.2 - 49.4 S - - - S - - - S s - RB -
158 J Green Austin 7 747 2 No Award - 16.2 - ORL 29.3 - N/A - - - - S - - - S S S - RB
159 D Rogers Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Bronze Medal - 13.4 - 28.2 - 17 - 58.6 - - - - - - - - - s S RB -
160 P Tucker Marlin Roadster 2000 7 No Award - 14.8 - 23.8 - 18.7 - 57.3 - - - - - - - S - s S RB S
161 S Highwood Marlin Roadster 1798 7 No Award - 13 - 19.4 - 16.1 - 48.5 - - - - - - S - S s S RB -
162 P Volkner Skoda Rapid 1289 4 Retired - 13.1 - - - N/A ORL -
163 D Symons Ford Puma 1400 1 Retired - S - - N/A S - - - S
164 P Buckle Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Bronze Medal - 12.8 - 19.3 - 13.9 - 45.9 - - - - - - - - - s S RB -
165 B Giles Skoda Estelle 1300 4 No Award - 16.5 - 24.9 - 16.4 - 57.8 S - - - S - - - S S - - S
166 S Price Suzuki X90 1600 5 No Award - 13.4 - 23.2 - 16.2 - 52.8 - - - - S - - - S S - - -
167 R Tappin Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Bronze Medal - 15.7 - - - N/A - - - S S - -
168 R Vanstone Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award - 14.7 - 21.8 - 15.6 - 52.0 - - - - S - - - S S - - -
169 M Vanstone Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award - 12.8 - 19.8 - 14 - 46.6 - - - - - - - - S S - S -
170 D Colwill Marlin Roadster 1600 7 Bronze Medal - 20.6 - 20.4 - 15.5 - 56.4 - - - - - - - - - s S RB -
171 G Price VW Beetle 1289 4 No Award - 14 - 24.2 - 17.8 - 56.0 - - - - S - - - S S S S -
172 A Ell VW Beetle 1295 4 No Award - 14.7 - 22.2 - 16.9 - 53.7 - - - - S - - - S S S - -
173 J Wells MG PA 850 2 No Award - 13.1 - 23.8 - 14.4 - 51.3 S - - - S - - - S S S S -
174 D Beard Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award - 15.1 - WR 19 - N/A S - - - S - S S S S S S S
175 J Prance Sylva Enigma 1597 8 No Award - 12.9 - 19.8 - 12.5 - 45.2 - - - - - - - - - S S RB -
176 I Lee Triumph Sixpence 1600 8 No Award - 12.7 - 18.2 - 15.5 - 46.4 - - - S - - RB DNS S S S - -
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

177 B Alexander Suzuki X-90 1490 5 No Award - 13.7 - 21.4 - 15.4 - 50.4 - - - S S - - - S S - - -
178 M Warnes Triumph TR7 1998 5 No Award - 11.6 - 21.9 - 15.5 - 49.0 - - - - - - - S S S - S -
179 P Tucker Triumph TR3A 1991 5 Bronze Medal - F 21.3 - 13.5 - N/A - - - - - - - - S - - - -
180 N Christie Triumph TR7 V8 3528 5 No Award - 11.7 - 20.7 - 12.1 - 44.6 - - - - S - S - S S S S -
181 M Tucker Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award - 12.1 - S 13.9 - N/A - - - - S - - - S S - - -
182 R Goodright Arkley-MG Midget 1390 7 No Award - 11.7 - 24.7 - 16.3 - 52.7 S - - - - - - - - s S RB -
183 J Hicks Triumph TR7 1998 5 Retired - 16.8 - - - N/A RB
184 M Crewes Triumph TR7 1998 5 Retired - 13.4 - - - N/A S - S - S - - S
185 S Hendra Triumph TR7 1998 5 No Award - 14.7 - 36.2 - 21.9 - 72.8 S - S - S - - S S S S S S
186 D Feather Peugeot 206 1997 1 No Award - 11.1 - 20.7 - ORL N/A S - - - S - S S S s S - S
187 S Oates Triumph Torum 1993 8 No Award - 9.81 - 15.5 - 12 - 37.3 - - - - - - - - - S S RB -
188 J Veal Dellow Mk1 1500 8 Retired - 13.6 - - - N/A - - - - - - -
189 D Hicks Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award - 16.5 - 27.2 - 15.8 - 59.5 - - - - S - S S S S S S S
190 R Payne Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Non-Starter
191 D Roberts Suzuki X90 1600 5 No Award - 16.5 - 24.1 - 17.1 - 57.7 S - - - S - - S S S S S S
192 C Maries Suzuki GV2000 1985 5 No Award - F 21.8 - 15.1 - N/A S - - - S - - - S S S - S
193 D Maries Suzuki GV2000 1998 5 No Award - 15 - 26.3 - 16.1 - 57.4 - - - - S - - - S S S S -
194 P Allaway Vauxhall Nova GTE 1998 1 Class - 11.4 - 16.2 - 10.9 - 38.6 - - - - s - - - - s - - -
195 C Ugalde VW Beetle 1600 6 No Award - ORL 28.0 - 15.5 - N/A - - - - S - - - S s - S -
196 A Northover Mazda MX5 1800 5 No Award - 14.8 - ORL 18 - N/A S S - DNS - S S S S S S S
197 R Pentney Suzuki X-90 1600 5 Non-Starter
198 C Redmore Suzuki X-90 1597 5 Non-Starter
199 R Langford Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Retired - - - - N/A
200 D Carter Ford Puma 1700 1 No Award - 13.9 - 20.2 - 16.6 - 50.7 - - - - S - - - S s - - S
201 A Dommett Wolseley Hornet 1271 2 Class - 13.1 - 19.5 - 17 - 49.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
202 N Butcher VW Beetle 1300 4 Class - 14.4 - 30.4 - 22 - 66.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
203 H Butcher VW Beetle 1584 6 Class - 13 - 21.8 - 17.9 - 52.8 - - - - - - - - - s - - -
204 K Vile Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award - 15.1 - 22.3 - 16.3 - 53.8 - - - - S - S S S S S S -
205 N Vile UVA Fugitive 1998 8 Silver Medal - 10.4 - 20.6 - 13.9 - 44.9 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
206 T Vile VW Buggy 1600 8 No Award - 11.2 - WR WR N/A - - - - - - RB - - S S - -
207 J Seymour Ford Fiesta 1598 1 No Award - ORL 17.7 - 13.5 - N/A S - - - S S S S S s - - S
208 R Uren VW Beetle 1285 4 Retired - - - - N/A S
209 D Grose Ford Escort Estate 1600 3 No Award - 12.9 - 24.3 - 19.8 - 57.0 S - - - S - - - S S S S S
210 W Moffatt Troll T6 1700 8 Silver Medal - 14.6 - 25.3 - 19.3 - 59.2 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
211 T Kalber Ford Popular 1598 7 Retired - 12.6 - - - N/A - - - - -
212 R Bolt Ford Popular 2000 7 Retired - - - - N/A
213 P Thomas Ford Escort 1600 3 Silver Medal - 13.8 - 23.1 - 16.8 - 53.6 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
214 S Martin Ford Escort 1600 3 Silver Medal - 20 - 27.2 - 22.2 - 69.4 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
215 A Tucker-Peake MG F 1796 6 Bronze Medal - 11.6 - 22.0 - 14.2 - 47.7 - - - - S - - - - s - RB -
216 C Goodman MG BGT 1800 5 Retired - 13.8 - - - N/A S - - - S -
217 T Cookman Mazda MX5 1800 5 No Award - 12.3 - CONE 12.3 - N/A - - - - S - - - S S - - -
218 R Bricknell Vincent 1600 7 Retired - 10.4 - - - N/A - - - - - - S
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

219 P Brooks Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award - 13 - CONE 14.5 - N/A - - - - S - - - S S - - -
220 N Gibbs Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Retired - 11.1 - - - N/A - - S - S S -
221 M Mills Peugeot 1905 1 No Award - 13.8 - 19.1 - 16.3 - 49.2 RB - - - S S S S S s - - S
222 B Shore Triumph TR7 V8 3528 5 No Award - 13.1 - 19.1 - 12.2 - 44.3 S - - - S - - - S S - - -
223 D Robinson Reliant Scimitar SS1 1596 5 No Award - F 17.9 - 13.4 - N/A - - - - S - - - - S S S -
224 J Moss Gregory Spl 1500 8 Silver Medal - 10.7 - 19.3 - 18 - 47.9 - - - - - - - - - - S - -
225 A Biffen Ford Special 1700 8 Retired - 11.4 - - - N/A - - - - - - -
226 N Farmer UVA Fugitive 1998 8 Premier - 8.4 - 17.4 - 11.8 - 37.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
227 A Selwood BMW 318i 1800 3 No Award - 12.7 - 20.1 - 15.2 - 48.0 S - - - - - - - - S S - -
228 E Broom Ford Escort 1600 3 Retired - 12.7 - - - N/A S
229 C Butt Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Retired - 12.6 - 20.0 - 15 - 47.6 S - - - S - - S S s S
230 C Symons Reliant SS1 1600 5 Retired - - - - N/A
231 J Lack Liege S 993 7 Retired - 13 - - - N/A - - -
232 N Hilling Ford Anglia 1172 2 Retired - 14.3 - 21.7 - - N/A - - - - s - - - S S
233 W Bennett MG J2 900 2 Silver Medal - 14.5 - 24.4 - 17.5 - 56.3 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
234 M Rosten-Edwards Hillman Imp 1040 4 Non-Starter
235 P Kavanagh Mazda MX5 1840 5 No Award - S 19.9 - CONE N/A S - - - S S S S S S S - S
236 A Murrell Marlin Roadster 1700 7 Retired - 14.7 - 23.7 - 17 - 55.4 - - - - S - - S S s RB
237 P Hart Marlin Roadster 1900 7 Best in Cls - 10.8 - 22.5 - 16.1 - 49.5 - - - - - - - - - s S - -
238 M Allen Marlin Roadster 1600 7 Bronze Medal - 11.2 - 18.6 - 12 - 41.8 - - - - - - - - - s S RB -
239 A Spencer Parsons 1600 8 No Award - S 21.6 - 14.9 - N/A - - - - S - S - - S S RB -
240 B Partridge Ridge Cannon 1986 8 No Award - 10.8 - 17.4 - 13.5 - 41.8 - - - - - - RB RB S S S - -
241 L Peck Kraken 1600 8 Bronze Medal - 11 - 17.6 - 12.5 - 41.0 - - - - - - - - - S S - -
242 A Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 4 No Award - 12.5 - 19.7 - 15 - 47.2 - - - - S - - - S S - - -
243 D Reynolds Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award - F 28.2 - 16 - N/A - - S - S - S S S S S S S
244 J Toulmin Suzuki X-90 1594 5 No Award - 15.3 - 24.0 - 14.5 - 53.8 - - - - S - - S S S - - -
245 D Sullivan VW Beetle 1200 4 Retired - - - - N/A DNS
246 B Hampson BMW Compact 1800 3 No Award - 10.9 - 19.1 - 13.5 - 43.5 - - - - S - S S S S S - -
247 M Pearson Dellow 1600 8 No Award - 12.4 - 19.2 - 15 - 46.6 - - - - - - S S - S S RB -
248 K Rivers Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award - 13 - 19.9 - 13.6 - 46.4 - - - - S - - - S S S - -
249 B Parker Toyota MR2 1800 6 Bronze Medal - 11 - 20.7 - 14.6 - 46.3 - - - - S - - - - s - RB -
250 J Ellwood Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award - F 19.1 - 15 - N/A - - - - - - - - - s S RB -
251 D Wall Dellow 1800 8 Best in Cls - 10.3 - 16.8 - 14.3 - 41.4 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
252 E Wall Dellow 1600 8 Retired - F - - N/A - - - - - S
253 L Taylor Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Retired - 15.1 - 26.7 - 17.8 - 59.6 - - - - S - - - S s - S -
254 A Crocker Austin 7 750 2 No Award - 15.6 - 23.2 - 15.9 - 54.7 S - - - S - - - S S S S S
255 A Mills Citroen 2CV 652 1 Retired - F - - N/A - S - RB S S S
256 J Endley Troll T6 1700 8 Non-Starter
257 M Endley Liege S 993 7 Non-Starter
258 T Wood Liege S 993 7 Non-Starter
259 M Worsfold MGB GT 1798 5 No Award - 12.3 - 19.2 - 14.3 - 45.8 - - - - S - - - S S S - -
260 J Bradshaw Morgan 4/4 1600 5 No Award - 14.9 - 24.0 - 31.7 - 70.5 - - - S S - S S S S S
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

261 C Adeney Morgan +4 2188 5 No Award - 14.4 - 22.1 - 13.7 - 50.2 S - - - S - S S S S S S -
262 E Scholey Toyota MR2 1998 6 No Award - 17.4 - 23.6 - 17.6 - 58.6 S - - S S - - M S s S S S
263 J Arrowsmith VW Beetle 1295 4 Non-Starter N/A
264 R Ashford Dellow Mk1 1172 8 Retired - 13.7 - 18.9 - - N/A - - - - S - S - S S
265 B Lister Dellow 1172 8 No Award - 14.6 - 23.1 - 20.5 - 58.1 - - - - - - S - - S S RB -
266 P Homan Mazda 1600 5 No Award - 16.3 - 22.9 - 15.5 - 54.7 S - - - S S - S S - S S
267 M Powley Frazer Nash 1496 2 Non-Starter N/A
268 D Leigh Frazer Nash 1496 2 No Award - F 22.9 - 21 - N/A S - S - s - - - S S S - -
269 M Montgomery-Smith Marlin Roadster 1994 7 Retired - 12.1 - CONE 15.8 - N/A - - - - S - - - - s S
270 N Whiten Ford KA 1300 1 No Award - 13 - 20.0 - 13.3 - 46.3 RB - - ORL S - S S S s S - S
271 L Alcock Dellow Mk2 1500 8 No Award - 13.2 - 25.2 - 20 - 58.4 - - - - - - - - S S S RB -
272 P Jones Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award - 15.3 - 20.3 - 16.2 - 51.8 - - - - S - - - S S - S -
273 D Sterry MG J2 1466 8 No Award - F 19.6 - 15.7 - N/A - - - - - - S - - S - - -
274 M Crosby Suzuki X-90 1598 5 Retired - 15.1 - 20.1 - 14.2 - 49.4 - - - - S - - S S S - S -
275 R Wells Suzuki X-90 1600 5 Retired - F 24.2 - - N/A - - - - S - - - S S
276 J Mountain Dellow 1600 8 Retired - 15.6 - - - N/A - - - - S
277 H Bounden Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Retired - 14.1 - - - N/A - -
278 C Hickling Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Retired - 13.9 - 20.5 - 15 - 49.5 - - - - - - - - - s S - -
279 N Sadler VW Golf 1600 1 No Award - 14.9 - 23.1 - 16.8 - 54.8 RB - - - S - S S S S -
280 K Lindsay VW Beetle 1776 6 No Award - 13.3 - 21.5 - 16.1 - 50.8 RB - - - S - - - S s S RB -
281 N Scott Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award - 13.9 - 22.4 - 18 - 54.3 S - - - S - - S S s S S -
282 B Clarke Austin "Grotty" Chummy 747 2 Retired - 19.2 - - - N/A S
283 S Roach HRG 1800 5 Bronze Medal - 11.3 - 21.8 - 18.8 - 51.8 - - - - - - - S - S - - -
284 M Norman Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award - 16.5 - 20.2 - 22.7 - 59.3 - - - - S - - S S s ORL S
285 M Webster Mazda MX5 1600 5 No Award - 16.3 - 21.8 - 16.5 - 54.6 S - - - S S S S S - S S
286 R Crew VW Beetle 1300 4 Retired - 13.2 - WR - N/A - - - - S - - S S S
287 S Bailey MG Midge 1620 8 No Award - 18.3 - 27.9 - 15.3 - 61.5 - - - - S - S DNS S S S RB -
288 M Schafer Renault R10 1000 4 No Award - 16.5 - - ORL N/A RB S S S S S S S S S
289 C Chippendale Ford Escort 1600 3 No Award - 16.3 - - - N/A S S RB S S S S
290 S Kingstone MG Midget 1500 5 No Award - 13.8 - 18.8 - 15.1 - 47.7 - - - - S - - - S S S - -
291 R Robinson-Collins Allard J1 3917 7 No Award - F 27.6 - 19.9 - N/A - - - - - - - S S s S RB -
292 T Pordzik Toyota 1800 1 No Award - 15.2 - 20.0 - 18 - 53.1 S S S S S S S S S s S -
293 C Goddard Dutton Melos 2000 7 Retired - - - - N/A
294 D Welch Austin Healey SS 1275 8 No Award - 12.1 - 16.0 - 12.6 - 40.7 - - - - - - - - - S S ORL -
295 K Viertel Toyota MR2 1998 6 No Award - 13.7 - 24.0 - 17.9 - 55.6 - - - - S - - - - s S RB -
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks
82 P Smith BSA C15 Spl 441 A Class - 8.9 - 14.9 - 13.2 - 37.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
48 P Lloyd-Jacob Triumph T100 500 A Silver Medal - 9.7 - 13.4 - 11.7 - 34.8 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
5 A Petherick BSA 350 A Silver Medal - 9.57 - 15.8 - 14.4 - 39.8 - - - - - - F - - - - - -

72 D Barratt Royal Enfield Bullet 350 A Silver Medal - 13.5 - 18.1 - 15.4 - 46.9 - - - - - - F - - - - - -
16 R Lees Triumph Tiger Cub 200 A Silver Medal - 12.2 - 19.4 - 15.8 - 47.3 - - - - - - S - - - - - -
77 R Tushingham Royal Enfield Bullet 350 A Silver Medal - 13.5 - 21.9 - 18.1 - 53.4 - - - - - - - - S - - - -
122 C Brown Royal Enfield 350 A Bronze Medal - 10.8 - 20.8 - 14 - 45.7 - - - - - - - - - F - F -
116 R Ashby Ariel 500 A No Award - 11.1 - 14.7 - 13 - 38.8 - - - - S - - - - DNS DNS - -
80 P Hingley Triumph T100 500 A No Award - 11.8 - 19.0 - 15.7 - 46.5 - - F - S - S S F S - RB F
89 J Truscott AJS 18C 498 A No Award - 13.2 - 21.0 - 17.9 - 52.1 F - - DNS - - - - S F - F F
133 R Thornton Royal Enfield 350 A No Award - 17.3 - 20.2 - 15.9 - 53.5 S - - - S - F S S S - RB RB
3 J Stollery Triumph 6T 650 A Retired - 9.5 - 14.4 - 13.3 - 37.2 - - - - F - - - - F -

79 I Hingley BSA Victor 441 A Retired - 12.6 - - - N/A S - S
71 N Bowler BMW 245 A Non-Starter

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

46 D Haste Suzuki 250 B Premier - 9.38 - 14.0 - 11.4 - 34.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
8 A Craddock Yamaha WR250 250 B Class - 10.1 - 13.4 - 13 - 36.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

26 N O'connor Honda XR 280 B Gold Medal - 10.1 - 15.9 - 13.3 - 39.2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
34 J Hustwayte Gas Gas Pampera 247 B Silver Medal - 10.4 - 14.4 - 10.4 - 35.2 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
56 A Walter Yamaha XT 225 B Silver Medal - 10.9 - 15.2 - 11.3 - 37.4 - - - - - - - - - - S - -
57 D Walter Bonhams Serow 225 B Silver Medal - 10.5 - 16.1 - 13.9 - 40.5 - - - - - - - - - - S - -
39 P Sanders Yamaha Serow 250 B Silver Medal - 11.6 - WR 12.2 - N/A - - - - - - - - - - - - -
128 P Tizard Honda XL 185 B Silver Medal - 14.1 - - - N/A RB -
28 P Bramman Honda CRM 250 B Bronze Medal - 9.97 - 15.7 - 12.6 - 38.2 ORL - - - - - - - - - S - -
58 A Bellew Yamaha Serow 225 B Bronze Medal - 10.6 - 15.3 - 17.1 - 43.0 F - - - - - F - - - - - -
37 K Martin Honda CRF 223 B Bronze Medal - 12.7 - 18.3 - 16.6 - 47.6 - - - - - - F F - - - - -
109 S Marsh Beta Alp 349 B No Award - 10.1 - 14.0 - 12.7 - 36.8 - - - - - - - - F S S F -
118 G Lloyd Yamaha XT500 500 B No Award - 10.2 - 15.2 - 12.1 - 37.5 S F - - - - S - F S S - -
43 P Jenkins Suzuki DRZ 400 B No Award - 9.3 - 14.6 - 13.8 - 37.7 - - - F - - - - F - F - -
76 R Studley Honda CRF 250 B No Award - 11.7 - 14.2 - 12.9 - 38.8 S - - - - - - - - - F - F
36 M Green Kawasaki 300 B No Award - 9.53 - 15.7 - 13.7 - 38.9 F - - - - - F - - - S - ORL
91 B Mason Gas Gas Cami 250 B No Award - 10.3 - 16.0 - 13.4 - 39.6 F - - - - - - - - F S - -
59 M Crocker Husqvarna 310 B No Award - 10.3 - 15.8 - 13.9 - 40.0 S - - - - - S - - - S F -
81 J May Suzuki DR 349 B No Award - 10.4 - 15.8 - 13.8 - 40.0 - - - - - - RB S F F - F F
103 A Berry Suzuki DR 350 B No Award - 9.59 - 16.0 - 14.4 - 40.0 S - - F - - - - F F S - S
96 R Morris Kawasaki Super Sherpa 250 B No Award - 12.1 - 16.4 - 11.9 - 40.4 S - - - - - F - - - S - -
104 J Robb Suzuki DRZ 400 B No Award - 9.57 - 16.6 - 14.6 - 40.8 S - - S - - F - - F F - -
119 C Kiddle Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award - 10.4 - 15.5 - 15 - 40.9 RB - - - - - S - - S S - RB
52 C Leggat Honda CRF 223 B No Award - 11.6 - 16.7 - 12.8 - 41.1 - - - - F - - - F F S - -
105 M Dall Harley Davidson MT350 349 B No Award - 11.4 - 16.0 - 13.8 - 41.1 - F F - S - F - F S S F S
117 R Brown Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award - 11.1 - 16.7 - 13.9 - 41.7 S - - - - - F - - S S - -
17 J Hodges Beta Alp 200 B No Award - 11.1 - 15.8 - 15.1 - 42.0 F - - - - - ORL - - - F - -
90 D Raidy Honda CRF 250 B No Award - 12.6 - 16.8 - 13.7 - 43.1 - - - - F - S - S F S RB -
101 R Hemmings Beta Alp 350 B No Award - 10.5 - 19.7 - 13.4 - 43.6 - - - - S - F F S S S S -
125 I Collins Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award - 11 - 17.4 - 15.5 - 43.9 S - F S S - S F F S S - -
69 C Mortimer Kawasaki KL 250 B No Award - 11.3 - 16.0 - 17.2 - 44.5 S - - - - - S F - S S F -
55 J Dickinson Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award - 10.9 - 19.4 - 15 - 45.3 - - - - S - S - F - S - -
29 D Brown Yamaha TTR 250 B No Award - 11.2 - 19.6 - 15 - 45.8 - - - - S - F - F - S RB -
4 J Llewellyn Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award - 11.4 - 19.0 - 15.4 - 45.8 - - - - S - S - - - S - -

62 R Bould Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award - 11.1 - 17.7 - 17.2 - 46.0 - - - - S F S S F S S - -
35 A Craig KTM Freeride 350 B No Award - 11.1 - 18.0 - 17.1 - 46.2 - - - - - - - - S - F - F
24 S Briggs Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award - 12.1 - 17.5 - 17 - 46.7 - - - - - - S - S RB S DNS -
73 J Metcalfe Suzuki DR200 199 B No Award - 12.4 - 22.0 - 16 - 50.4 S - - - S - F F S S S DNS S
124 R Nixon Can-Am Bombardier 250 B No Award - 12.8 - 21.0 - 18.1 - 51.9 - - - - - - - - S S S - -
78 I Wills Yamaha 225 B No Award - 12.3 - 21.4 - 18.7 - 52.4 S - - F S - S - S S S - F
42 P Doughty Yamaha TTR 249 B No Award - 12.3 - 21.6 - 19 - 52.9 S - - F S - S S S S S RB -
127 M Jeffreys MZ ETZ 243 B No Award - 14.7 - 20.0 - 18.4 - 53.1 - - - - S - S - S S - - F
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

31 J Jackson Yamaha TJR 250 B No Award - 11.8 - 22.7 - 18.8 - 53.2 - - - S S - - S F S S F -
121 S Webb Honda XR 250 250 B No Award - 13.5 - 21.2 - 18.7 - 53.4 DNS - - - - - - - - S RB S F
123 P Davey Yamaha 225 B No Award - 12.8 - 21.8 - 19.3 - 53.9 - - F S F - F - F S S S F
20 B Stocker Yamaha XT 250 B No Award - 14.6 - 23.3 - 18.1 - 55.9 - - - F S - F - F DNS S F -
61 S Bould Husqvarna WR250 250 B No Award - 15.8 - 24.1 - 22.6 - 62.5 S - F S S - S S F S S F -
85 G Mason Beta Alp 200 B No Award - 15.6 - 27.3 - 23.7 - 66.5 S - F F S - S - S S S S F
27 S Harris Sherco X Ride 272 B No Award - 11.4 - 17.4 - WR N/A S - - DNS - - RB - S S S - -
32 D Johnson Yamaha Serow 225 B No Award - 11.2 - WR 16.8 - N/A ORL - - - S - S - - - S F F
40 L Cox Scorpa 250 B No Award - 10.6 - 16.4 - ORL N/A - - - - - - F - F - F - -
53 D Skipp Yamaha XT250 249 B No Award - F DNS 13.6 - N/A S - - - - - - S F F F DNS RB
65 C Griffin Honda CRF230 223 B No Award - 14.4 - 24.3 - WR N/A S - - S S - - S S DNS S RB S
68 R Gorst Harley Davidson MT350 350 B No Award - 11.3 - 16.1 - F N/A F - - F - - S - S S - - S
75 A De Burton Suzuki DR 250 B No Award - 9.84 - S ORL N/A S - S - S - F - S F S - -
87 D White Beta Alp 4.0 350 B No Award - F 20.5 - 16.2 - N/A S - - DNS S - F S S DNS S - S
102 P Khambatta Honda XR400 398 B No Award - F 15.2 - 13.3 - N/A S - - - - - S - S S S - -
107 P Maton Harley-Davidson 350 B No Award - F WR 18.6 - N/A - - - F S - S F S S S - -
130 T Ormandy Yamaha Serow 223 B No Award - 13.9 - 22.5 - F N/A F F F F F - S F S S S F
6 X Petherick Yamaha DT 49 B Retired - - - - N/A

15 P Neale Honda CRF250L 249 B Retired - 15.3 - - - N/A S F F - S S F S RB S
70 G Abbiss Harley Davidson MT 350 B Retired - - - - N/A
99 C Brown Beta 349 B Retired - 13.2 - - - N/A S - S S S - F S
100 N Orchard Husqvarna 248 B Retired - 12.9 - - - N/A - -
132 J Coleman Yamaha 449 B Retired - - - - N/A
22 T Maggs Laverda 2TR 249 B Non-Starter
63 A Ingram AJP Ultrapassar 240 B Non-Starter
67 M Mortimer Honda XL 125 B Non-Starter
113 M Owen Honda XR 250 B Non-Starter
126 R Jeffreys MZ TS 250 B Non-Starter
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

9 D Craddock Triumph Metisse 750 C Class - 9.78 - 13.9 - 12.2 - 35.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 S Greensmith Yamaha TTR 595 C Silver Medal - 11.6 - 15.1 - 11.8 - 38.5 - - - - - - - - - RB - - -
110 L Dickins Armstrong 580 C Silver Medal - 10.8 - 16.1 - 12.4 - 39.2 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
14 S Elliott Triumph ISDT 490 C Silver Medal - 11.6 - 17.1 - 15.2 - 43.9 - - - - - - - - F - - - -
86 I Thompson BMW G650 XChallenge 652 C Silver Medal - 11.9 - 23.0 - 18.4 - 53.3 - - - - - - F - - - - - -
23 K Johnston Cotton 498 C Bronze Medal - 13.4 - S 18.8 - N/A - - - - - - - - F - - - -
92 H Lacey Honda 598 C No Award - 8.85 - 12.4 - 10.6 - 31.8 - - - S - - - - F S - - S
115 A Rowell CCM 604 604 C No Award - 9.03 - 14.0 - 12.6 - 35.7 - - - F - - F - F S S - -
93 I Musgrove BMW Dakar 650 C No Award - 9.16 - 15.2 - 11.9 - 36.2 - - - - - - - - F F S - -
47 A Ross Cheney Triumph 744 C No Award - 10.2 - 14.6 - 12.4 - 37.1 - F F - - - F - F - - - F
97 S Wildmore CCM 650 C No Award - 10.2 - 16.3 - 12.7 - 39.1 - - - - - - S - - F - F F
120 A Rowell Yamaha XT600 600 C No Award - 10.5 - 15.4 - 14.7 - 40.6 - - F S S - - S S S S F DNS
88 C Thompson Yamaha XT600 595 C No Award - 11 - 15.7 - 14.5 - 41.2 - - F S - - S F F RB - - -
111 M Hyde Harley-Davidson 500 C No Award - 12 - 17.3 - 14.9 - 44.2 - - - - - - - - S F - - F
94 T Whittle Aprilia Caponard 998 C No Award - 10.6 - 17.8 - 19.4 - 47.9 S - - - S - S S S S - S F
41 S Leonard-Williams Yamaha XT 660 C No Award - 11.6 - 20.0 - 20 - 51.7 S - F ORL F - S S S F - F F
106 J Whitelock Harley Davidson 500E 504 C No Award - 12.4 - 23.5 - 18.3 - 54.2 - - F F - - - - - S - F -
21 R Harvey Yamaha XT600E 600 C No Award - ORL 19.6 - 17 - N/A - - - S - - - - - RB S - -
38 B Marsh Triumph Spl 500 C No Award - 13.3 - 19.5 - F N/A - - F - - - - - F F - - F
54 M Roper Husqvarna 498 C No Award - 11.1 - F F N/A F - F F - F S F F F - F F
66 R Griffin KTM Adventure 942 C No Award - S WR F N/A - - - - - - - F S S S S -
74 N Fell BMW 1200GS 1200 C No Award - 10.3 - DNS ORL N/A F F - F S - S S S S S - -
1 H Marshall-Sims BMW X-Country 650 C Retired - 11.6 - 19.1 - WR N/A - - F S S - S - F S - F DNS

13 A Carey-Clinch Triumph 490 C Retired - 21.8 - - - N/A F S
18 R Clarke Rickman Triumph 498 C Retired - 11.4 - - - N/A -
44 J Kenny KTM 690 ADV-R 654 C Retired - 11.9 - 26.0 - - N/A F - - S S F - S F S
45 G Hirons Honda XL500R 500 C Retired - 9.52 - 21.9 - - N/A F - - - S - S F - S
64 W Dennison KTM Adventure 990 999 C Retired - F - - N/A S - F S
108 M Harding Matchless 600 C Retired - - - - N/A
112 A David Armstrong MT500 500 C Retired - 12.5 - 22.4 - F N/A - - - - F - S F S S -
98 J Boothroyd Triumph 500 498 C Non-Starter
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

12 S Urell/J Williams Aprillia Wasp 600 D Class - 9.16 - 14.1 - 11.9 - 35.1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 S Eddy/P Eddy Honda XR 650 D Silver Medal - 9.57 - 13.6 - 11.4 - 34.5 - - - - S - - - - - - - -

25 T Hawkins/ Powell KTM 690 D Silver Medal - 11.2 - 15.0 - 13.4 - 39.6 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
95 J Young/J Hind Yamaha 580 D Silver Medal - 11.7 - 15.7 - 12.4 - 39.8 - - - - - S - - - - - - -
11 A Lidgate/P Watson Yamaha EML 650 D Bronze Medal - 13.6 - 15.3 - 13 - 41.8 - - - - S - - - - S - - -
33 S Hallett/P Hallett Wasp 650 D No Award - 11.4 - 15.8 - 15.3 - 42.6 S - - S S - F - S S - S -
131 I Watkins/K Hammersley Yamaha XT600 600 D No Award - 15.6 - 16.8 - 13.1 - 45.5 S - S - S - S S S S - S S
19 N Ellery/A Ellery Aprillia 650 D No Award - 10.7 - 20.3 - 18.2 - 49.1 - - - - S - - S S S S S S
114 O Ayers/R Courage Wasp 850 D No Award - 16.3 - 22.3 - 15 - 53.6 S - S S S F S - - F - S S
84 E Stobbs/W Robbins EML/CCM 600 D No Award - 14.3 - 19.0 - 23.1 - 56.3 - - - - S - S S S - - - -
10 G Westcott/J Westcott CCM Rotax 600 D No Award - F 20.8 - 13.9 - N/A - - - - S - - - - S S - -
83 A Mogford/J Brooking Kawasaki Trial 500 D No Award - 13.2 - WR 24 - N/A S - - S S - S S S S - S S
50 N Browne/L Browne Wasp 840 D Retired - 11.1 - 14.2 - 11.4 - 36.7 - - - - S - - - - S S
2 B Wilson/R Plummer Yamaha XT 600 D Retired - 12.9 - 16.6 - 18.3 - 47.8 F - - - S - - - - S - S

49 K Aldridge/ Browne Armstrong MT500 500 D Retired - 14.7 - - - N/A - - - - S
60 R Clay/ Kosling Armstrong MT 485 D Retired - 13.3 - - - N/A S - - S S S
129 M Tizard/B Case Suzuki SP370 370 D Retired - - - - N/A S
51 P Adams/S Adams Triumph Cox Bonneville 740 D Walton/Bonwick - 15.8 - 20.7 - 17.3 - 53.7 - - - - S - - S S S S S S
134 G Osborn Reliant Rialto 848 E Non-Starter
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

194 P Allaway Vauxhall Nova GTE 1998 1 Class - 11.4 - 16.2 - 10.9 - 38.6 - - - - s - - - - s - - -
135 I Cundy VW Golf 1984 1 Gold Medal - 11.6 - 17.9 - 12.1 - 41.6 - - - - - - - - - s - - -
270 N Whiten Ford KA 1300 1 No Award - 13 - 20.0 - 13.3 - 46.3 RB - - ORL S - S S S s S - S
221 M Mills Peugeot 1905 1 No Award - 13.8 - 19.1 - 16.3 - 49.2 RB - - - S S S S S s - - S
200 D Carter Ford Puma 1700 1 No Award - 13.9 - 20.2 - 16.6 - 50.7 - - - - S - - - S s - - S
292 T Pordzik Toyota 1800 1 No Award - 15.2 - 20.0 - 18 - 53.1 S S S S S S S S S s S -
279 N Sadler VW Golf 1600 1 No Award - 14.9 - 23.1 - 16.8 - 54.8 RB - - - S - S S S S -
155 N Oakley Saab 96 1530 1 No Award - 15.3 - 25.5 - 15.2 - 56.0 - - - - S - - - S s - - S
186 D Feather Peugeot 206 1997 1 No Award - 11.1 - 20.7 - ORL N/A S - - - S - S S S s S - S
207 J Seymour Ford Fiesta 1598 1 No Award - ORL 17.7 - 13.5 - N/A S - - - S S S S S s - - S
154 K Oakley Saab 96 1500 1 Retired - 11.9 - - - N/A S - - -
163 D Symons Ford Puma 1400 1 Retired - S - - N/A S - - - S
255 A Mills Citroen 2CV 652 1 Retired - F - - N/A - S - RB S S S
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

201 A Dommett Wolseley Hornet 1271 2 Class - 13.1 - 19.5 - 17 - 49.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
233 W Bennett MG J2 900 2 Silver Medal - 14.5 - 24.4 - 17.5 - 56.3 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
142 A Bee Austin 7 747 2 Silver Medal - 16.1 - 26.8 - 21.7 - 64.5 - - - - s - - - S - - - -
173 J Wells MG PA 850 2 No Award - 13.1 - 23.8 - 14.4 - 51.3 S - - - S - - - S S S S -
254 A Crocker Austin 7 750 2 No Award - 15.6 - 23.2 - 15.9 - 54.7 S - - - S - - - S S S S S
158 J Green Austin 7 747 2 No Award - 16.2 - ORL 29.3 - N/A - - - - S - - - S S S - RB
268 D Leigh Frazer Nash 1496 2 No Award - F 22.9 - 21 - N/A S - S - s - - - S S S - -
232 N Hilling Ford Anglia 1172 2 Retired - 14.3 - 21.7 - - N/A - - - - s - - - S S
282 B Clarke Austin "Grotty" Chummy 747 2 Retired - 19.2 - - - N/A S
267 M Powley Frazer Nash 1496 2 Non-Starter N/A
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

136 L Keat Hillman Avenger 1600 3 Class - 11.1 - 19.7 - 13.6 - 44.4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
213 P Thomas Ford Escort 1600 3 Silver Medal - 13.8 - 23.1 - 16.8 - 53.6 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
214 S Martin Ford Escort 1600 3 Silver Medal - 20 - 27.2 - 22.2 - 69.4 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
246 B Hampson BMW Compact 1800 3 No Award - 10.9 - 19.1 - 13.5 - 43.5 - - - - S - S S S S S - -
227 A Selwood BMW 318i 1800 3 No Award - 12.7 - 20.1 - 15.2 - 48.0 S - - - - - - - - S S - -
209 D Grose Ford Escort Estate 1600 3 No Award - 12.9 - 24.3 - 19.8 - 57.0 S - - - S - - - S S S S S
145 M Copleston BMW 318i touring 1800 3 No Award - ORL 21.7 - 14.1 - N/A S - - - S - - - - S - - -
153 J Turner Reliant Rebel 701 3 No Award - 15.3 - S 20 - N/A S - - RB S - S - S S - S S
289 C Chippendale Ford Escort 1600 3 No Award - 16.3 - - - N/A S S RB S S S S
228 E Broom Ford Escort 1600 3 Retired - 12.7 - - - N/A S
147 D Child Ford 1172 3 Non-Starter
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

202 N Butcher VW Beetle 1300 4 Class - 14.4 - 30.4 - 22 - 66.7 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
242 A Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 4 No Award - 12.5 - 19.7 - 15 - 47.2 - - - - S - - - S S - - -
172 A Ell VW Beetle 1295 4 No Award - 14.7 - 22.2 - 16.9 - 53.7 - - - - S - - - S S S - -
171 G Price VW Beetle 1289 4 No Award - 14 - 24.2 - 17.8 - 56.0 - - - - S - - - S S S S -
165 B Giles Skoda Estelle 1300 4 No Award - 16.5 - 24.9 - 16.4 - 57.8 S - - - S - - - S S - - S
288 M Schafer Renault R10 1000 4 No Award - 16.5 - - ORL N/A RB S S S S S S S S S
162 P Volkner Skoda Rapid 1289 4 Retired - 13.1 - - - N/A ORL -
208 R Uren VW Beetle 1285 4 Retired - - - - N/A S
245 D Sullivan VW Beetle 1200 4 Retired - - - - N/A DNS
286 R Crew VW Beetle 1300 4 Retired - 13.2 - WR - N/A - - - - S - - S S S
263 J Arrowsmith VW Beetle 1295 4 Non-Starter N/A
234 M Rosten-Edwards Hillman Imp 1040 4 Non-Starter
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

143 K Sharp Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Class - 14.4 - 18.2 - 14.2 - 46.8 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
144 R Beaumont Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Bronze Medal - 12.9 - 22.0 - 14.7 - 49.6 - - - - S - - - S - - - -
283 S Roach HRG 1800 5 Bronze Medal - 11.3 - 21.8 - 18.8 - 51.8 - - - - - - - S - S - - -
167 R Tappin Suzuki X-90 1590 5 Bronze Medal - 15.7 - - - N/A - - - S S - -
179 P Tucker Triumph TR3A 1991 5 Bronze Medal - F 21.3 - 13.5 - N/A - - - - - - - - S - - - -
222 B Shore Triumph TR7 V8 3528 5 No Award - 13.1 - 19.1 - 12.2 - 44.3 S - - - S - - - S S - - -
180 N Christie Triumph TR7 V8 3528 5 No Award - 11.7 - 20.7 - 12.1 - 44.6 - - - - S - S - S S S S -
259 M Worsfold MGB GT 1798 5 No Award - 12.3 - 19.2 - 14.3 - 45.8 - - - - S - - - S S S - -
248 K Rivers Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award - 13 - 19.9 - 13.6 - 46.4 - - - - S - - - S S S - -
169 M Vanstone Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award - 12.8 - 19.8 - 14 - 46.6 - - - - - - - - S S - S -
141 N Jones Mazda MX5 1800 5 No Award - 13.6 - 18.6 - 14.5 - 46.7 S - - - S - - S S S - - S
290 S Kingstone MG Midget 1500 5 No Award - 13.8 - 18.8 - 15.1 - 47.7 - - - - S - - - S S S - -
178 M Warnes Triumph TR7 1998 5 No Award - 11.6 - 21.9 - 15.5 - 49.0 - - - - - - - S S S - S -
261 C Adeney Morgan +4 2188 5 No Award - 14.4 - 22.1 - 13.7 - 50.2 S - - - S - S S S S S S -
177 B Alexander Suzuki X-90 1490 5 No Award - 13.7 - 21.4 - 15.4 - 50.4 - - - S S - - - S S - - -
272 P Jones Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award - 15.3 - 20.3 - 16.2 - 51.8 - - - - S - - - S S - S -
168 R Vanstone Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award - 14.7 - 21.8 - 15.6 - 52.0 - - - - S - - - S S - - -
166 S Price Suzuki X90 1600 5 No Award - 13.4 - 23.2 - 16.2 - 52.8 - - - - S - - - S S - - -
204 K Vile Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award - 15.1 - 22.3 - 16.3 - 53.8 - - - - S - S S S S S S -
244 J Toulmin Suzuki X-90 1594 5 No Award - 15.3 - 24.0 - 14.5 - 53.8 - - - - S - - S S S - - -
285 M Webster Mazda MX5 1600 5 No Award - 16.3 - 21.8 - 16.5 - 54.6 S - - - S S S S S - S S
266 P Homan Mazda 1600 5 No Award - 16.3 - 22.9 - 15.5 - 54.7 S - - - S S - S S - S S
193 D Maries Suzuki GV2000 1998 5 No Award - 15 - 26.3 - 16.1 - 57.4 - - - - S - - - S S S S -
191 D Roberts Suzuki X90 1600 5 No Award - 16.5 - 24.1 - 17.1 - 57.7 S - - - S - - S S S S S S
189 D Hicks Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award - 16.5 - 27.2 - 15.8 - 59.5 - - - - S - S S S S S S S
137 D Greenslade Mazda MX5 1600 5 No Award - 12.6 - 38.2 - 19.7 - 70.4 - - S - S - - - - S - - S
260 J Bradshaw Morgan 4/4 1600 5 No Award - 14.9 - 24.0 - 31.7 - 70.5 - - - S S - S S S S S
185 S Hendra Triumph TR7 1998 5 No Award - 14.7 - 36.2 - 21.9 - 72.8 S - S - S - - S S S S S S
174 D Beard Suzuki X-90 1600 5 No Award - 15.1 - WR 19 - N/A S - - - S - S S S S S S S
181 M Tucker Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award - 12.1 - S 13.9 - N/A - - - - S - - - S S - - -
192 C Maries Suzuki GV2000 1985 5 No Award - F 21.8 - 15.1 - N/A S - - - S - - - S S S - S
196 A Northover Mazda MX5 1800 5 No Award - 14.8 - ORL 18 - N/A S S - DNS - S S S S S S S
217 T Cookman Mazda MX5 1800 5 No Award - 12.3 - CONE 12.3 - N/A - - - - S - - - S S - - -
219 P Brooks Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award - 13 - CONE 14.5 - N/A - - - - S - - - S S - - -
223 D Robinson Reliant Scimitar SS1 1596 5 No Award - F 17.9 - 13.4 - N/A - - - - S - - - - S S S -
235 P Kavanagh Mazda MX5 1840 5 No Award - S 19.9 - CONE N/A S - - - S S S S S S S - S
243 D Reynolds Suzuki X-90 1590 5 No Award - F 28.2 - 16 - N/A - - S - S - S S S S S S S
274 M Crosby Suzuki X-90 1598 5 Retired - 15.1 - 20.1 - 14.2 - 49.4 - - - - S - - S S S - S -
183 J Hicks Triumph TR7 1998 5 Retired - 16.8 - - - N/A RB
184 M Crewes Triumph TR7 1998 5 Retired - 13.4 - - - N/A S - S - S - - S
216 C Goodman MG BGT 1800 5 Retired - 13.8 - - - N/A S - - - S -
230 C Symons Reliant SS1 1600 5 Retired - - - - N/A
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

275 R Wells Suzuki X-90 1600 5 Retired - F 24.2 - - N/A - - - - S - - - S S
197 R Pentney Suzuki X-90 1600 5 Non-Starter
198 C Redmore Suzuki X-90 1597 5 Non-Starter
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

203 H Butcher VW Beetle 1584 6 Class - 13 - 21.8 - 17.9 - 52.8 - - - - - - - - - s - - -
249 B Parker Toyota MR2 1800 6 Bronze Medal - 11 - 20.7 - 14.6 - 46.3 - - - - S - - - - s - RB -
215 A Tucker-Peake MG F 1796 6 Bronze Medal - 11.6 - 22.0 - 14.2 - 47.7 - - - - S - - - - s - RB -
157 P Daniels VW Beetle 1835 6 No Award - 10.6 - 23.5 - 15.2 - 49.4 S - - - S - - - S s - RB -
280 K Lindsay VW Beetle 1776 6 No Award - 13.3 - 21.5 - 16.1 - 50.8 RB - - - S - - - S s S RB -
295 K Viertel Toyota MR2 1998 6 No Award - 13.7 - 24.0 - 17.9 - 55.6 - - - - S - - - - s S RB -
262 E Scholey Toyota MR2 1998 6 No Award - 17.4 - 23.6 - 17.6 - 58.6 S - - S S - - M S s S S S
149 C Clarke VW Beetle 2000 6 No Award - F 23.6 - 20.6 - N/A - - - - S - - - S s S - S
195 C Ugalde VW Beetle 1600 6 No Award - ORL 28.0 - 15.5 - N/A - - - - S - - - S s - S -
138 A Treloar VW Beetle 1776 6 Retired - 13.9 - 29.0 - - N/A - - - - S - - - S
156 G Pluess Toyota MR2 GT 1998 6 Retired - - - - N/A S
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

237 P Hart Marlin Roadster 1900 7 Best in Cls - 10.8 - 22.5 - 16.1 - 49.5 - - - - - - - - - s S - -
238 M Allen Marlin Roadster 1600 7 Bronze Medal - 11.2 - 18.6 - 12 - 41.8 - - - - - - - - - s S RB -
164 P Buckle Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Bronze Medal - 12.8 - 19.3 - 13.9 - 45.9 - - - - - - - - - s S RB -
146 D Parr Skoda Estelle 2100 7 Bronze Medal - 10.8 - 21.0 - 14.4 - 46.2 - - - - - - - - S s S - -
151 R Haworth Liege S 993 7 Bronze Medal - 12.4 - 21.8 - 15 - 49.2 - - - - - - - - - s S - S -
152 T Mattin Liege S 993 7 Bronze Medal - 13.3 - 22.0 - 15.7 - 51.0 - - - - - - - S - s S - -
170 D Colwill Marlin Roadster 1600 7 Bronze Medal - 20.6 - 20.4 - 15.5 - 56.4 - - - - - - - - - s S RB -
159 D Rogers Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Bronze Medal - 13.4 - 28.2 - 17 - 58.6 - - - - - - - - - s S RB -
161 S Highwood Marlin Roadster 1798 7 No Award - 13 - 19.4 - 16.1 - 48.5 - - - - - - S - S s S RB -
182 R Goodright Arkley-MG Midget 1390 7 No Award - 11.7 - 24.7 - 16.3 - 52.7 S - - - - - - - - s S RB -
281 N Scott Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award - 13.9 - 22.4 - 18 - 54.3 S - - - S - - S S s S S -
160 P Tucker Marlin Roadster 2000 7 No Award - 14.8 - 23.8 - 18.7 - 57.3 - - - - - - - S - s S RB S
284 M Norman Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award - 16.5 - 20.2 - 22.7 - 59.3 - - - - S - - S S s ORL S
250 J Ellwood Marlin Roadster 1800 7 No Award - F 19.1 - 15 - N/A - - - - - - - - - s S RB -
291 R Robinson-Collins Allard J1 3917 7 No Award - F 27.6 - 19.9 - N/A - - - - - - - S S s S RB -
229 C Butt Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Retired - 12.6 - 20.0 - 15 - 47.6 S - - - S - - S S s S
278 C Hickling Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Retired - 13.9 - 20.5 - 15 - 49.5 - - - - - - - - - s S - -
236 A Murrell Marlin Roadster 1700 7 Retired - 14.7 - 23.7 - 17 - 55.4 - - - - S - - S S s RB
253 L Taylor Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Retired - 15.1 - 26.7 - 17.8 - 59.6 - - - - S - - - S s - S -
140 S Woolley VW Baja 1984 7 Retired - 13.4 - - - N/A - - - - - - -
199 R Langford Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Retired - - - - N/A
211 T Kalber Ford Popular 1598 7 Retired - 12.6 - - - N/A - - - - -
212 R Bolt Ford Popular 2000 7 Retired - - - - N/A
218 R Bricknell Vincent 1600 7 Retired - 10.4 - - - N/A - - - - - - S
220 N Gibbs Marlin Roadster 1800 7 Retired - 11.1 - - - N/A - - S - S S -
231 J Lack Liege S 993 7 Retired - 13 - - - N/A - - -
269 M Montgomery-Smith Marlin Roadster 1994 7 Retired - 12.1 - CONE 15.8 - N/A - - - - S - - - - s S
277 H Bounden Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Retired - 14.1 - - - N/A - -
293 C Goddard Dutton Melos 2000 7 Retired - - - - N/A
190 R Payne Marlin Roadster 1798 7 Non-Starter
257 M Endley Liege S 993 7 Non-Starter
258 T Wood Liege S 993 7 Non-Starter
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No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award sign time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

226 N Farmer UVA Fugitive 1998 8 Premier - 8.4 - 17.4 - 11.8 - 37.6 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
251 D Wall Dellow 1800 8 Best in Cls - 10.3 - 16.8 - 14.3 - 41.4 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
205 N Vile UVA Fugitive 1998 8 Silver Medal - 10.4 - 20.6 - 13.9 - 44.9 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
224 J Moss Gregory Spl 1500 8 Silver Medal - 10.7 - 19.3 - 18 - 47.9 - - - - - - - - - - S - -
210 W Moffatt Troll T6 1700 8 Silver Medal - 14.6 - 25.3 - 19.3 - 59.2 - - - - - - - - - S - - -
241 L Peck Kraken 1600 8 Bronze Medal - 11 - 17.6 - 12.5 - 41.0 - - - - - - - - - S S - -
187 S Oates Triumph Torum 1993 8 No Award - 9.81 - 15.5 - 12 - 37.3 - - - - - - - - - S S RB -
294 D Welch Austin Healey SS 1275 8 No Award - 12.1 - 16.0 - 12.6 - 40.7 - - - - - - - - - S S ORL -
240 B Partridge Ridge Cannon 1986 8 No Award - 10.8 - 17.4 - 13.5 - 41.8 - - - - - - RB RB S S S - -
175 J Prance Sylva Enigma 1597 8 No Award - 12.9 - 19.8 - 12.5 - 45.2 - - - - - - - - - S S RB -
176 I Lee Triumph Sixpence 1600 8 No Award - 12.7 - 18.2 - 15.5 - 46.4 - - - S - - RB DNS S S S - -
247 M Pearson Dellow 1600 8 No Award - 12.4 - 19.2 - 15 - 46.6 - - - - - - S S - S S RB -
150 B Redmayne Liege 1298 8 No Award - 14.5 - 18.8 - 16.1 - 49.4 - - - - - - S - - S S RB -
265 B Lister Dellow 1172 8 No Award - 14.6 - 23.1 - 20.5 - 58.1 - - - - - - S - - S S RB -
271 L Alcock Dellow Mk2 1500 8 No Award - 13.2 - 25.2 - 20 - 58.4 - - - - - - - - S S S RB -
287 S Bailey MG Midge 1620 8 No Award - 18.3 - 27.9 - 15.3 - 61.5 - - - - S - S DNS S S S RB -
139 C Bonnett Salamander Sports 1900 8 No Award - 13.6 - WR 15.7 - N/A - - - - - - - - - S S RB -
148 M Denny UVA Fugitive 1800 8 No Award - 10.9 - S 12.4 - N/A - - - - - - S - - S S - -
206 T Vile VW Buggy 1600 8 No Award - 11.2 - WR WR N/A - - - - - - RB - - S S - -
239 A Spencer Parsons 1600 8 No Award - S 21.6 - 14.9 - N/A - - - - S - S - - S S RB -
273 D Sterry MG J2 1466 8 No Award - F 19.6 - 15.7 - N/A - - - - - - S - - S - - -
188 J Veal Dellow Mk1 1500 8 Retired - 13.6 - - - N/A - - - - - - -
225 A Biffen Ford Special 1700 8 Retired - 11.4 - - - N/A - - - - - - -
252 E Wall Dellow 1600 8 Retired - F - - N/A - - - - - S
264 R Ashford Dellow Mk1 1172 8 Retired - 13.7 - 18.9 - - N/A - - - - S - S - S S
276 J Mountain Dellow 1600 8 Retired - 15.6 - - - N/A - - - - S
256 J Endley Troll T6 1700 8 Non-Starter
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No MCC No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Remarks
501 5806 R Howell Matchless G80 500 O Copper Medal 14.3 20.2 22.4 56.9 - - - - - F - - c - - -
502 7522 D Rutter Honda CD175 175 O Non-Starter N/A c
503 7326 R Black Honda XR 124 O No Award 13.9 19.6 F N/A - - - - - S - - c - F F
504 7550 E Ramsay Yamaha 499 O No Award ORL 22.5 19.9 N/A - - - - - M - c - S F
505 7178 N Ramsay Yamaha XT500 499 O Retired ORL N/A S
506 6461 K Clarke Yamaha XT600 600 O Non-Starter N/A
507 6443 D Shaw Yamaha XT 600 O No Award F 19.1 17.2 N/A - - - - - - - - c - F -
508 803 T Whellock Yamaha DT 175 O Non-Starter N/A
509 7524 A Tolley Honda XR400 400 O No Award 12.9 18.2 16.6 47.7 - - - - - F - - c - F F
510 4200 T Gibb Yamaha Serow 223 O Copper Medal 14.2 20.4 18.3 52.9 - - - - - - - - c - F -
511 7377 A Callaghan Harley Davidson MT350 350 O No Award 13.9 19.7 19.4 53.0 - - - - - S - - c - F F
512 7566 R Thom BSA D14 175 O No Award 15.0 23.7 20.7 59.4 - RB - - - S - F c - F F
513 6387 R Whittington AJS 16MS 350 O Retired 16.0 N/A - - - - F
514 6257 G Ernsting Matchless G3LS 350 O No Award 14.5 26.5 24.7 65.7 - - - - - M - c F F S
515 7318 R Graham Royal Enfield 350 O No Award 13.2 20.7 19.5 53.4 - - - - - F - - c - S -
516 3372 D Spraggett Citroen 2CV 760 0 No Award 14.3 26.5 17.0 57.8 - - - - - - - - c S S S
517 5540 J Barrow-Horner Mazda MX-5 Eunos 1600 0 No Award 16.7 28.5 20.6 65.8 - - - - - - - - c S S -
518 7493 W Davidson Suzuki X-90 1598 0 No Award 15.5 24.6 16.5 56.7 - - - - - - - - c S S S
519 6613 R Holden BMW 320 2000 0 No Award 18.5 29.1 20.9 68.5 - S - - - - - - c T S S
520 1122 J Parsons Suzuki X-90 1997 0 No Award 13.4 24.0 16.6 54.0 - - - - - - - - c S S -
521 4342 C Biles MG Midget 1275 0 No Award ORL 22.2 14.9 N/A - - - - - - - - c T S -
522 6022 D Richards Liege R 850 0 BH Tin Medal 14.7 21.5 16.4 52.6 - - - - - - - - c - - -
523 7491 A Thomas Suzuki X-90 1590 0 No Award 14.6 22.7 16.1 53.4 - S - - - - - - c T S -
524 5083 M Oakins Liege R 848 0 Copper Medal 14.8 S 18.7 N/A - - - - - - - - c - - -
525 4044 M Leete VW Beetle 1285 0 BH Tin Medal 15.6 29.4 20.4 65.4 - - - - - - - - c - - -
526 840 N Bray Ford Escort 1600 0 Copper Medal 14.2 24.3 19.8 58.3 - - - - - - - - c - S -
527 6460 R Banbury Marlin Roadster 1993 0 Copper Medal 11.5 F 17.8 N/A - - - - - - - - c - - -
528 7023 M Greenwood Suzuki X-90 1600 0 Copper Medal 13.9 19.7 12.4 46.0 - - - - - - - - c - S -
529 5922 P Spurr Toyota MR2 2000 0 No Award 16.1 22.8 15.3 54.2 - - - - - - - - c S S -
530 7240 P Childs Citroen Saxo 1527 0 No Award 17.5 26.2 19.2 62.8 - - - - - - - - c S - S
531 6061 J Partridge Citroen 2CV 602 0 Retired 13.2 N/A - RB - - ? Started before signal
532 6481 M Delves BMW 316 1600 0 No Award 15.3 30.0 20.1 65.4 - - - - - - - - c S S S
533 4113 S Jordan Skoda Favorit 1289 0 No Award 16.7 25.9 15.1 57.8 S - - - - - - - c S S S
534 7537 S Holton Suzuki X-90 1590 0 No Award 13.9 25.5 19.3 58.7 - - - - - - - - c T S S
535 1020 C Cooke Suzuki X-90 1590 0 Copper Medal 18.6 21.4 17.7 57.7 - RB - - - - - - c - - -
536 7029 J Guy Toyota MR2 1600 0 No Award 13.7 22.5 18.3 54.5 - - - - - - - - c S S -
537 7439 E Turner VW Polo 1390 0 No Award 13.5 27.2 15.6 56.3 - - - - - - - - c S S F

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS
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No MCC No Competitors Name Vehicle cc Class Award time obs time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Remarks

The Motor Cycling Club Ltd

93rd Lands End trial

3rd/4th April 2015

PROVISIONAL  RESULTS

538 657 P Morgan Suzuki X-90 1590 0 No Award 14.1 21.9 15.2 51.2 - - - - - - - - c S S -
539 3428 J Turner Dellow 1172 0 Copper Medal 16.5 25.5 19.5 61.5 - - - S - - - - c - - -
540 5446 J Falconer Suzuki X-90 1590 0 Copper Medal 14.9 23.4 13.6 51.9 - - - - - - - - c - S -
541 7180 M Bowden BMW 1900 0 No Award F 20.4 12.4 N/A - - - - - - - - c T S -
542 7364 N Bowers Suzuki X-90 1590 0 No Award 15.5 WR 21.9 N/A - - - S - - - - c - S S
543 5489 N Kendall MG Midget 1275 0 No Award 16.5 24.9 20.4 61.8 - - - - - S - - c T S RB
544 7066 R Ellingham Triumph Sixpence 1500 0 No Award 14.7 29.1 17.3 61.1 - - - - - - - - c T S -
545 5011 I Parsons Dutton Melos 1598 0 No Award 14.2 21.8 17.2 53.2 - - S - - - - - c T S -
546 7427 J Sherman Citroen Saxo VTR 1587 0 No Award 19.8 28.4 21.6 69.8 - RB - - - - - c S - RB
547 5950 S Browner Sunbeam Imp 998 0 Non-Starter N/A
548 7013 J Veyer AHS 3528 0 No Award 15.1 25.8 20.0 60.9 - RB - - - - RB - c T S S
549 5746 V Lockley VW Beetle 1600 0 No Award 14.6 S 20.6 N/A - - - - - - - - c - S -
550 7456 M Gregg Suzuki X-90 1598 0 No Award F 27.1 21.4 N/A - - - - - - - - c - S -
551 3887 B Osborn MG B 1800 0 Copper Medal 15.3 21.9 16.4 53.5 - - - - - - - - c - S -
552 6303 J Fry MG B 1800 0 Non-Starter N/A
553 475 J Laver MG B 1800 0 Copper Medal 12.8 20.1 18.2 51.1 - - - - - - - - c - S -


